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Interior Alaska Center for Non-Violent Living

The Montgomery Area Family Violence 
Program, Incorporated
Counseling Services of Eastern Arkansas

Time Out Inc

CORA (Community Overcoming Relationship 
Abuse)
Family Services of Tulare County

House of Ruth, Inc

Marin Abused Women's Services

Southern California Alcohol and Drug 
Programs, Inc
Volunteers of America of Los Angeles

Women's Shelter Program of San Luis Obispo
County
Crossroads Safehouse, Inc

Susan B. Anthony Project, Inc

District Alliance for Safe Housing, Inc

Polaris Project

Delaware Criminal Justice Council

Bridgeway Center, Inc

Victim Response, Inc

Georgia Mountain Women's Center, Inc.

Child and Family Service

Domestic Violence Intervention Program, Inc

Helping Services for Northeast Iowa, Inc

Advocates Against Family Violence, Inc

Guardian Angel Community Services

M.E.R.C.Y. Communities, Inc.

Coburn Place Safehaven, Inc

Friends of Yates

SAFEHOME, Inc.

Kentucky River Foothills Development 
Council, Inc
Catholic Charities Archdiocese of New 
Orleans
Wellspring Alliance for Families

Casa Myrna Vazquez, Inc

Jeanne Geiger Crisis Center

New Bedford Women's Center, Inc

YWCA of Western Massachusetts
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 $478,869.00

 $488,010.00

 $388,407.00

 $500,000.00

 $500,000.00

 $500,000.00

 $500,000.00

 $413,023.00

 $520,755.00

 $500,000.00

 $500,000.00

 $500,000.00

 $492,524.00

 $499,809.00

 $489,355.00

 $500,000.00

 $497,176.00

 $500,000.00

 $387,317.00

 $499,134.00

 $393,926.00

 $459,556.00

 $481,790.00

 $510,544.00

 $250,000.00

 $532,076.00

 $315,549.00

 $164,747.00

 $500,000.00

 $500,000.00

 $499,999.00

 $403,544.00

 $500,000.00

 $401,680.00

 $500,000.00

Corporation

Montgomery Area Family Violence Program Inc.

Community Mental Health Center

Time Out Shelter

Grants and Contracts

Family Services of Tulare County

Domestic Violence Agency

Second Step

Angel Step Inn DV Services

Recovery, Corrections, Residential Services

Womens Shelter Program of San Luis Obispo County

Shelter

client services

N/A

Washington, DC Trafficking Intervention Program

Criminal Justice Council

Community Services

The Lodge Certified Domestic Violence Center

Circle of Hope

NA

Domestic Violence Intervention Program

Domestic and Sexual Abuse Resource Center

Advocates Against Family Violence

Community Based Services

M.E.R.C.Y. Communities, Inc.

Coburn Place Safe Haven

Friends of Yates

Nonprofit Organization

OVW THP

Crescent House

Housing and Supportive Services

Residential Programs

nonprofit corporation

THE WOMEN'S CENTER

Supportive Housing Unit

Legal Name State Award Amount Organizational Unit Name

 $42,651,316.00
Total Award Amt:

Recovery Act Transitional Housing Assistance Grants
for Victims of Domestic Violence, Dating Violence, 

Stalking, or Sexual Assault
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Heartly House, Inc

House Of Ruth Maryland, Inc

Elder Abuse Institute of Maine

AWARE, Inc

Looking for My Sister

Michigan Department of Human Services

Casa de Esperanza

Minneapolis American Indian Center

Hope House, Incorporated

Rose Brooks Center, Incorporated

Catholic Charties, Inc

Domestic and Sexual Violence Services of 
Carbon County
Supporters of Abuse Free Environments

Durham Crisis Response Center

Mecklenburg County

Youth Focus, Inc

Abused Adult Resource Center

YWCA Cass Clay

The DOVES Program

Turning Points Network

Center For Family Services, Inc.

Shelter Our Sisters Inc

Womanspace, Inc

La Casa  Inc

Nevada Network Against Domestic Violence

Equinox Inc

Girls Educational and Mentoring Services Inc

Opportunities For Otsego Inc

Family & Community Services, Inc.

YWCA of Greater Cincinnati

Domestic Violence Intervention Services, Inc

Iowa Tribe of Oklahoma

Clackamas Women's Services

Klamath Crisis Center

Multnomah County Department of Human 
Services
Central Pennsylvania Community Action Inc
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 $413,764.00

 $496,335.00

 $570,796.00

 $500,000.00

 $497,300.00

 $2,000,000.00

 $500,000.00

 $500,000.00

 $305,335.00

 $184,910.00

 $536,734.00

 $497,351.00

 $466,111.00

 $591,722.00

 $500,000.00

 $400,000.00

 $397,814.00

 $301,208.00

 $495,000.00

 $450,000.00

 $399,799.00

 $463,137.00

 $488,727.00

 $496,271.00

 $500,000.00

 $330,262.00

 $499,864.00

 $395,935.00

 $311,233.00

 $463,463.00

 $426,335.00

 $549,261.00

 $498,217.00

 $499,978.00

 $499,302.00

 $248,500.00

Transitional Housing

Shelter Program

Non Profit Organization

Nonprofit Agency

Nonprofit Organization

Office of The Director

Transitional Housing

Indigenous Womens Life Net

Program Department

Shelter For Victims of Domestic Violence

Domestic Violence Service Center

NA

Safe

n/a

Community Support Services

Youth Focus

Nonprofit

YWCA Transitional Housing Program

DOVES

Turning Points Network

SERV-DV & SA

Administration

Womanspace Inc

La Casa Inc.

Nevada Network Against Domestic Violence

Domestic Violence Services

Organization

NA

Family & Community Services, Inc.

Protection from Abuse

N/A

Department of Human Services

Administrative Office

Office

Multnomah County Department of County Human 
Services
Non-Profit

Legal Name State Award Amount Organizational Unit Name
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Domestic Violence Center of Chester

Domestic Violence Service Center, Inc

Proyecto Matria, Inc

Sojourner House, Inc

Safe Harbor, Inc

South Dakota Network Against Family 
Violence and Sexual Assault
Child & Family Tennessee

Travis County Domestic Violence & Sexual 
Assault Survival Center
Citizens Against Physical and Sexual Abuse

Your Community in Unity

Boat People SOS, Inc

Rappahannock Council on Domestic Violence

Women's Coalition of St. Croix

Champlain Valley Office of Economic 
Opportunity
Women Helping Battered Women

YWCA of Spokane

Family Services of Northeast WI

Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin

Stop Abusive Family Environments, Inc

Safehouse Sexual Assault Services, Inc.
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 $386,132.00

 $485,627.00

 $707,816.00

 $381,451.00

 $499,974.00

 $500,000.00

 $500,000.00

 $355,626.00

 $344,231.00

 $349,251.00

 $500,000.00

 $491,185.00

 $498,899.00

 $405,184.00

 $318,989.00

 $498,253.00

 $450,000.00

 $572,259.00

 $280,396.00

 $383,589.00

Non Profit Agency

Private Non-Profit Agency

Transitional Housing Program

NonProfit

Safe Harbor, Inc.

SDNetwork Against Family Violence  Sexual Assault

Grants Management

Programs

CAPSA

Home office

Headquarters

Nonprofit organization

Women's Coalition of St. Croix

Voices Against Violence

Nonprofit Organization

Alternatives To Domestic Violence Program

nonprofit

Oneida Social Services/DV

SAFE

Domestic Violence Agency

Legal Name State Award Amount Organizational Unit Name

 $42,651,316.00
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