## Recovery Act Transitional Housing Assistance Grants for Victims of Domestic Violence, Dating Violence, Stalking, or Sexual Assault

Total Award Amt: \$42,651,316.00

Legal Name	State	Award Amount	Organizational Unit Name
Interior Alaska Center for Non-Violent Living	AK	\$478,869.00	Corporation
The Montgomery Area Family Violence Program, Incorporated	AL	\$488,010.00	Montgomery Area Family Violence Program Inc.
Counseling Services of Eastern Arkansas	AR	\$388,407.00	Community Mental Health Center
Time Out Inc	AZ	\$500,000.00	Time Out Shelter
CORA (Community Overcoming Relationship Abuse)	CA	\$500,000.00	Grants and Contracts
Family Services of Tulare County	CA	\$500,000.00	Family Services of Tulare County
House of Ruth, Inc	CA	\$500,000.00	Domestic Violence Agency
Marin Abused Women's Services	CA	\$413,023.00	Second Step
Southern California Alcohol and Drug Programs, Inc	CA	\$520,755.00	Angel Step Inn DV Services
Volunteers of America of Los Angeles	CA	\$500,000.00	Recovery, Corrections, Residential Services
Women's Shelter Program of San Luis Obispo County	CA	\$500,000.00	Womens Shelter Program of San Luis Obispo County
Crossroads Safehouse, Inc	CO	\$500,000.00	Shelter
Susan B. Anthony Project, Inc	CT	\$492,524.00	client services
District Alliance for Safe Housing, Inc	DC	\$499,809.00	N/A
Polaris Project	DC	\$489,355.00	Washington, DC Trafficking Intervention Program
Delaware Criminal Justice Council	DE	\$500,000.00	Criminal Justice Council
Bridgeway Center, Inc	FL	\$497,176.00	Community Services
Victim Response, Inc	FL	\$500,000.00	The Lodge Certified Domestic Violence Center
Georgia Mountain Women's Center, Inc.	GA	\$387,317.00	Circle of Hope
Child and Family Service	HI	\$499,134.00	NA
Domestic Violence Intervention Program, Inc	IA	\$393,926.00	Domestic Violence Intervention Program
Helping Services for Northeast Iowa, Inc	IA	\$459,556.00	Domestic and Sexual Abuse Resource Center
Advocates Against Family Violence, Inc	ID	\$481,790.00	Advocates Against Family Violence
Guardian Angel Community Services	IL	\$510,544.00	Community Based Services
M.E.R.C.Y. Communities, Inc.	IL	\$250,000.00	M.E.R.C.Y. Communities, Inc.
Coburn Place Safehaven, Inc	IN	\$532,076.00	Coburn Place Safe Haven
Friends of Yates	KS	\$315,549.00	Friends of Yates
SAFEHOME, Inc.	KS	\$164,747.00	Nonprofit Organization
Kentucky River Foothills Development Council, Inc	KY	\$500,000.00	OVW THP
Catholic Charities Archdiocese of New Orleans	LA	\$500,000.00	Crescent House
Wellspring Alliance for Families	LA	\$499,999.00	Housing and Supportive Services
Casa Myrna Vazquez, Inc	MA	\$403,544.00	Residential Programs
Jeanne Geiger Crisis Center	MA	\$500,000.00	nonprofit corporation
New Bedford Women's Center, Inc	MA	\$401,680.00	THE WOMEN'S CENTER
YWCA of Western Massachusetts	MA	\$500,000.00	Supportive Housing Unit

## Recovery Act Transitional Housing Assistance Grants for Victims of Domestic Violence, Dating Violence, Stalking, or Sexual Assault

Total Award Amt: \$42,651,316.00

Legal Name	State	Award Amount	Organizational Unit Name
Heartly House, Inc	MD	\$413,764.00	Transitional Housing
House Of Ruth Maryland, Inc	MD	\$496,335.00	Shelter Program
Elder Abuse Institute of Maine	ME	\$570,796.00	Non Profit Organization
AWARE, Inc	MI	\$500,000.00	Nonprofit Agency
Looking for My Sister	MI	\$497,300.00	Nonprofit Organization
Michigan Department of Human Services	MI	\$2,000,000.00	Office of The Director
Casa de Esperanza	MN	\$500,000.00	Transitional Housing
Minneapolis American Indian Center	MN	\$500,000.00	Indigenous Womens Life Net
Hope House, Incorporated	MO	\$305,335.00	Program Department
Rose Brooks Center, Incorporated	MO	\$184,910.00	Shelter For Victims of Domestic Violence
Catholic Charties, Inc	MS	\$536,734.00	Domestic Violence Service Center
Domestic and Sexual Violence Services of Carbon County	MT	\$497,351.00	NA
Supporters of Abuse Free Environments	MT	\$466,111.00	Safe
Durham Crisis Response Center	NC	\$591,722.00	n/a
Mecklenburg County	NC	\$500,000.00	Community Support Services
Youth Focus, Inc	NC	\$400,000.00	Youth Focus
Abused Adult Resource Center	ND	\$397,814.00	Nonprofit
YWCA Cass Clay	ND	\$301,208.00	YWCA Transitional Housing Program
The DOVES Program	NE	\$495,000.00	DOVES
Turning Points Network	NH	\$450,000.00	Turning Points Network
Center For Family Services, Inc.	NJ	\$399,799.00	SERV-DV & SA
Shelter Our Sisters Inc	NJ	\$463,137.00	Administration
Womanspace, Inc	NJ	\$488,727.00	Womanspace Inc
La Casa Inc	NM	\$496,271.00	La Casa Inc.
Nevada Network Against Domestic Violence	NV	\$500,000.00	Nevada Network Against Domestic Violence
Equinox Inc	NY	\$330,262.00	Domestic Violence Services
Girls Educational and Mentoring Services Inc	NY	\$499,864.00	Organization
Opportunities For Otsego Inc	NY	\$395,935.00	NA
Family & Community Services, Inc.	ОН	\$311,233.00	Family & Community Services, Inc.
YWCA of Greater Cincinnati	ОН	\$463,463.00	Protection from Abuse
Domestic Violence Intervention Services, Inc	OK	\$426,335.00	N/A
Iowa Tribe of Oklahoma	OK	\$549,261.00	Department of Human Services
Clackamas Women's Services	OR	\$498,217.00	Administrative Office
Klamath Crisis Center	OR	\$499,978.00	Office
Multnomah County Department of Human Services	OR	\$499,302.00	Multnomah County Department of County Human Services
Central Pennsylvania Community Action Inc	PA	\$248,500.00	Non-Profit

## Recovery Act Transitional Housing Assistance Grants for Victims of Domestic Violence, Dating Violence, Stalking, or Sexual Assault

Total Award Amt: \$42,651,316.00

Legal Name	State	Award Amount	Organizational Unit Name
Domestic Violence Center of Chester	PA	\$386,132.00	Non Profit Agency
Domestic Violence Service Center, Inc	PA	\$485,627.00	Private Non-Profit Agency
Proyecto Matria, Inc	PR	\$707,816.00	Transitional Housing Program
Sojourner House, Inc	RI	\$381,451.00	NonProfit
Safe Harbor, Inc	SC	\$499,974.00	Safe Harbor, Inc.
South Dakota Network Against Family Violence and Sexual Assault	SD	\$500,000.00	SDNetwork Against Family Violence Sexual Assault
Child & Family Tennessee	TN	\$500,000.00	Grants Management
Travis County Domestic Violence & Sexual Assault Survival Center	TX	\$355,626.00	Programs
Citizens Against Physical and Sexual Abuse	UT	\$344,231.00	CAPSA
Your Community in Unity	UT	\$349,251.00	Home office
Boat People SOS, Inc	VA	\$500,000.00	Headquarters
Rappahannock Council on Domestic Violence	VA	\$491,185.00	Nonprofit organization
Women's Coalition of St. Croix	VI	\$498,899.00	Women's Coalition of St. Croix
Champlain Valley Office of Economic Opportunity	VT	\$405,184.00	Voices Against Violence
Women Helping Battered Women	VT	\$318,989.00	Nonprofit Organization
YWCA of Spokane	WA	\$498,253.00	Alternatives To Domestic Violence Program
Family Services of Northeast WI	WI	\$450,000.00	nonprofit
Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin	WI	\$572,259.00	Oneida Social Services/DV
Stop Abusive Family Environments, Inc	WV	\$280,396.00	SAFE
Safehouse Sexual Assault Services, Inc.	WY	\$383,589.00	Domestic Violence Agency